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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

April 2012

EHR Incentive Program

Active Regisftrations
| Apil2012] ProgamioDate

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists

Chiropractors

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Physicians
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners

Physicians Assistants

Hospitals
Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

7,696 156,172
7,108 139,693
3 212

254 6,905
176 5,526
155 3,836
4,592 78,398
3,393 56,475
112 1,690
375 4,998
657 13,859
55 1,376

86 3,569

8 198

79

77 3,292

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed

States open for registration in April 2012 = Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine,
Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio,

Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina,
Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming

South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont,
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4R April 2012

EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

Medicaid Eligible

Professional Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011 123,921 49,051 3,077
January-12 8,524 6,861 170
February-12 9,204 10,751 108
March-12 6,827 7,143 128
April-12 7,696 4,592 86
May-12 -- -- --
TOTAL 156,172 78,398 3,569

Notes: Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed

States open for registration in April 2012 = Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut,
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine,
Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont,
Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CMJ
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EHR Incentive Program

(4R

INCEMNTIVE PROGREAM

Medicare Incentive Payments

April 2012 April 2012 Program-to-Date Program-to-Date
Providers Paid Payment Amount Providers Paid Payment Amount

Eligible Professionals

Doctors of Medicine or

Osteopathy 10,164 S 136,665,359 49,757 S 849,339,359
Dentists 14 S 124,280 47 S 718,280
Optometrists 848 S 9,737,687 2,339 S 36,575,687
Podiatrists 355 S 5,860,968 2,822 S 50,266,968
Chiropractors 9 § 7,487,824 1,249 S 16,487,824

Total Eligible Professionals 12,130 159,876,119 56,214| S 953,388,119

Eligible Hospitals

Subsection (d) Hospitals 58 $ 110,208,227 856 S  1,665,265,270

Critical Access Hospitals 5,922,469 93 S 69,559,765

Total Hospitals S 116,130,697 m 1,734,825,035

TOTAL 12,205 $ 276,006,815 57,163 $  2,688,213,154
NOTES:

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program
requirements to be included in this report

4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of 57,827,836.

6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
*2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.

*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).
*9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CM;
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EHR Incentive Program

“4R

INCEMTIVE PROGRANM

Medicare Incentive Payments
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy

Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy Program-to-Date Program-to-Date
Providers Paid Payment Amount

FAMILY PRACTICE 11,185 $189,044,613
INTERNAL MEDICINE 10,150 $176,927,286
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE (CARDIOLOGY) 3,669 $65,771,609
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 2,495 $27,762,557
GASTROENTEROLOGY 2,196 $39,096,957
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 2,018 $35,879,587
GENERAL SURGERY 1,782 $31,643,550
NEUROLOGY 1,441 $25,176,250
UROLOGY 1,423 $25,492,500
OTOLARYNGOLOGY 1,224 $21,723,380
PULMONARY DISEASE 1,219 $21,659,234
NEPHROLOGY 1,081 $19,324,731
OPHTHALMOLOGY 1,076 $18,960,021
DERMATOLOGY 874 $15,464,716
ENDOCRINOLOGY 743 $12,514,041
OTHER 7,181 $122,898,330
TOTAL 49,757 $849,339,359
NOTES:

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program
requirements to be included in this report

4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of $7,827,836.

6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.

*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHSs).
*9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011. CM 5
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

April 2012

EHR Incentive Program

Medicare Incentive Payments

Eligible Professional

Eligible Hospitals &

May-11
June-11
July-11
August-11
September-11
October-11
November-11
December-11
January-12
February-12
March-12
April-12
May-12
TOTAL

NOTES:

283
299
672
1,236
1,428
2,056
4,367
5,020
7,669
12,401
8,653
12,130

56,214

5,094,000
5,382,000
12,096,000
22,248,000
25,704,000
37,008,000
78,606,000
90,360,000
138,024,000
223,218,000
155,754,000
159,876,119

953,370,119

168
190
107

77

112

75

949

s
s
S
s
s
s
S
S
S
s
S
S

$

CAHs Payments
70,855,637

27,022,592
32,162,378
95,579,049
64,419,845
132,592,760
314,868,955
374,737,136
188,055,899
134,194,142
184,205,945
116,130,697

1,734,825,035

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program
requirements to be included in this report

4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of $7,827,836.
*6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.
*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHS).
*9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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INCEMNTIVE PROGRAM

Medicaid Incentive Payments

Program-To-Date
AlU April 2012 MU April 2012 (Jan 2011 to Present)

Physicians 2,843 S 59,535,458 29 S 269,167 26,171 S 547,509,627
Nurse Practitioners 624 S 13,260,000 3 S 25,500 5940 S 126,009,919
Dentists 306 S 6,502,500 - S - 1,856 S 39,333,750
Certified Nurse - Midwives 54 S 1,147,500 - S - 762 S 16,192,500
Physicians Assistants practicing in FQHC

or RHC led by a PA 573,750 8,500 6,532,250
Acute Care Hospitals (including CAHs) 121 S 109,389,783 4 S 2,871,325 1,851 S 1,485,551,197
Children's Hospitals 5,072,719 43 S 120,763,811

Grand Total 3,977 | $ 195,481,710 3,174,492 S 2,341,893,054

NOTES:

*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).

eStates disbursing payments as of April 2012: Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, lllinois,
lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North
Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Washington, West

Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms C'Mj
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INCEMNTIVE PROGREAM

January-11
February-11
March-11
April-11
May-11
June-11
July-11
August-11
September-11
October-11
November-11
December-11
January-12
February-12
March-12
April-12
TOTAL

NOTES:

Eligible
Professionals

36
130
454
338
570
807

1,038
1,563
1,890
2,171
2,668
3,774
4,038
5,252
6,424
3,887
35,040

w v vV Y W

Eligible Professional

765,000
2,691,670
9,647,500
7,182,500

12,034,587
16,978,758
21,682,100
32,852,517
39,595,860
45,744,185
55,919,370
79,233,958
84,681,303
110,315,892
134,930,472
81,322,375

735,578,046

*As of April 2012, there are 41 states that have made payments.

*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHS).

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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EHR Incentive Program

125
116
211
191
347
196
183
202
127

1,894

Medicaid Incentive Payments

v »n N W n n

wv VY v VA

CN7S,
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Eligible Hospital
Payments

20,982,290
13,166,786
16,861,205
23,542,516
20,698,510
30,873,891
50,453,781
125,351,280
105,956,357
151,119,984
157,565,682
289,176,423
150,871,525
149,520,733
182,840,218
117,333,827

1,606,315,008
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

April 2012

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

Providers Paid

Program - To - Date

Amount Paid

2011 Program Year

Amount Paid
2012 Program Year

Amount Paid

Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals 56,214 953,388,118 0| $ 953,388,119
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 49,757 849,339,359 of S 849,339,359
Dentists 47 718,280 0| S 718,280
Optometrists 2,339 36,575,687 0| S 36,575,687
Podiatrists 2,822 50,266,968 0| S 50,266,968
Chiropractors 1,249 16,487,824 of $ 16,487,824

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 35,040 689,134,018 46,444,028| $ 735,578,046
Physicians 26,171 515,613,349 31,896,278 547,509,627
Certified Nurse-Midwives 762 15,427,500 765,000 16,192,500
Dentists 1,856 34,552,500 4,781,250 39,333,750
Nurse Practitioners 5,940 117,314,419 8,695,500 126,009,919
Physicians Assistants 311 6,226,250 306,000 6,532,250

Eligible Hospitals 2,843|  2,844,569,163 496,570,880 $ 3,341,140,043
Medicare Only 87 101,717,402 31,185,352| $ 132,902,754
Medicare/Medicaid (Medicare Payment) 862 1,231,986,657 369,935,624 S 1,601,922,281
Medicaid Only 60 124,888,839 11,483,750 S 136,372,589
Medicare/Medicaid (Medicaid Payment) 1,834 1,385,976,265 83,966,154 S 1,469,942,419

Total 94,097 4,487,091,299 543,014,908| S 5,030,106,208

Notes:

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program requirements to be included in this report.

*The Medicaid figures include both AIU and MU incentive payments.
4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of $7,827,836.

*6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.

*2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.

*580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHS).

*9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.
*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011
*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011
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