

CENTERS for MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

## **Active Registrations**

	April 2012	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	7,696	156,172
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	7,108	139,693
Dentists	3	212
Optometrists	254	6,905
Podiatrists	176	5,526
Chiropractors	155	3,836
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	4,592	78,398
Physicians	3,393	56,475
Certified Nurse-Midwives	112	1,690
Dentists	375	4,998
Nurse Practitioners	657	13,859
Physicians Assistants	55	1,376
Hospitals	86	3,569
Medicare Only	8	198
Medicaid Only	1	79
Medicare/Medicaid	77	3,292
Total	12,374	238,139

**Notes:** Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed

States open for registration in April 2012 = Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming



### **Active Registrations**

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	
Total 2011	123,921	49,051	<u> </u>
January-12	8,524	6,861	170
February-12	9,204	10,751	108
March-12	6,827	7,143	128
April-12	7,696	4,592	86
May-12			
TOTAL	156,172	78,398	3,569

**Notes:** Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed

States open for registration in April 2012 = Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Maine, Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming





## **Medicare Incentive Payments**

	April 2012 Providers Paid	April 2012 Payment Amount		Program-to-Date Providers Paid	Program-to-Date Program-to-Date
Eligible Professionals					
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	10,164	\$	136,665,359	49,757	\$ 849,339,359
Dentists	14	\$	124,280	47	\$ 718,280
Optometrists	848	\$	9,737,687	2,339	\$ 36,575,687
Podiatrists	355	\$	5,860,968	2,822	\$ 50,266,968
Chiropractors	749	\$	7,487,824	1,249	\$ 16,487,824
Total Eligible Professionals	12,130	\$	159,876,119	56,214	\$ 953,388,119
Eligible Hospitals					
Subsection (d) Hospitals	58	\$	110,208,227	856	\$ 1,665,265,270
Critical Access Hospitals	17	\$	5,922,469	93	\$ 69,559,765
Total Hospitals	75	\$	116,130,697	949	\$ 1,734,825,035
TOTAL	12,205	\$	276,006,815	57,163	\$ 2,688,213,154

- •Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program requirements to be included in this report
- •4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of \$7,827,836.
- •6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
- •2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.
- •580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).
- •9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.
- •Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.





## **Medicare Incentive Payments Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy**

Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	Program-to-Date Providers Paid	Program-to-Date Payment Amount
FAMILY PRACTICE	11,185	\$189,044,613
INTERNAL MEDICINE	10,150	\$176,927,286
CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE (CARDIOLOGY)	3,669	\$65,771,609
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY	2,495	\$27,762,557
GASTROENTEROLOGY	2,196	\$39,096,957
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY	2,018	\$35,879,587
GENERAL SURGERY	1,782	\$31,643,550
NEUROLOGY	1,441	\$25,176,250
UROLOGY	1,423	\$25,492,500
OTOLARYNGOLOGY	1,224	\$21,723,380
PULMONARY DISEASE	1,219	\$21,659,234
NEPHROLOGY	1,081	\$19,324,731
OPHTHALMOLOGY	1,076	\$18,960,021
DERMATOLOGY	874	\$15,464,716
ENDOCRINOLOGY	743	\$12,514,041
OTHER	7,181	\$122,898,330
TOTAL	49,757	\$849,339,359

- •Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program requirements to be included in this report
- •4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of \$7,827,836.
- •6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
- •2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.
- •580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).
- •9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.
- •Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.





## **Medicare Incentive Payments**

	Eligible Professionals	Eligible Professional Payments	Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	Eligible Hospitals & CAHs Payments
May-11	283	\$ 5,094,000	37	\$ 70,855,637
June-11	299	\$ 5,382,000	12	\$ 27,022,592
July-11	672	\$ 12,096,000	17	\$ 32,162,378
August-11	1,236	\$ 22,248,000	48	\$ 95,579,049
September-11	1,428	\$ 25,704,000	33	\$ 64,419,845
October-11	2,056	\$ 37,008,000	73	\$ 132,592,760
November-11	4,367	\$ 78,606,000	168	\$ 314,868,955
December-11	5,020	\$ 90,360,000	190	\$ 374,737,136
January-12	7,669	\$ 138,024,000	107	\$ 188,055,899
February-12	12,401	\$ 223,218,000	77	\$ 134,194,142
March-12	8,653	\$ 155,754,000	112	\$ 184,205,945
April-12	12,130	\$ 159,876,119	75	\$ 116,130,697
May-12				
TOTAL	56,214	\$ 953,370,119	949	\$ 1,734,825,035



<sup>•</sup>Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program requirements to be included in this report

<sup>•4,355</sup> EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of \$7,827,836.

<sup>•6,846</sup> EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.

<sup>•2,254</sup> unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.

<sup>•580</sup> hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).

<sup>•9</sup> Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

<sup>•</sup>Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



## **Medicaid Incentive Payments**

	AIU April 2012		MU April 2012			Program-To-Date (Jan 2011 to Present)			
	Providers		Payment	Providers		Payment	Providers		Payment
Physicians	2,843	\$	59,535,458	29	\$	269,167	26,171	\$	547,509,627
Nurse Practitioners	624	\$	13,260,000	3	\$	25,500	5,940	\$	126,009,919
Dentists	306	\$	6,502,500	-	\$	-	1,856	\$	39,333,750
Certified Nurse - Midwives	54	\$	1,147,500	-	\$	-	762	\$	16,192,500
Physicians Assistants practicing in FQHC or RHC led by a PA	27	\$	573,750	1	\$	8,500	311	\$	6,532,250
Eligible Professionals Total	3,854	\$	81,019,208	33	\$	303,167	35,040	\$	735,578,046
Acute Care Hospitals (including CAHs)	121	\$	109,389,783	4	\$	2,871,325	1,851	\$	1,485,551,197
Children's Hospitals	2	\$	5,072,719	-	\$	-	43	\$	120,763,811
Eligible Hospitals Total	123	\$	114,462,502	4	\$	2,871,325	1,894	\$	1,606,315,008
<b>Grand Total</b>	3,977	\$	195,481,710	37	\$	3,174,492	36,934	\$	2,341,893,054



<sup>•580</sup> hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).

<sup>•</sup>States disbursing payments as of April 2012: Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming

<sup>•</sup>Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011.



## **Medicaid Incentive Payments**

	Eligible	E	ligible Professional			Eligible Hospital
lancomo 11	Professionals	<u> </u>	Payments	Hospitals	<u> </u>	Payments
January-11	36	-	765,000	10	•	20,982,290
February-11	130	\$	2,691,670	17	\$	13,166,786
March-11	454	\$	9,647,500	28	\$	16,861,205
April-11	338	\$	7,182,500	27	\$	23,542,516
May-11	570	\$	12,034,587	21	\$	20,698,510
June-11	807	\$	16,978,758	43	\$	30,873,891
July-11	1,038	\$	21,682,100	50	\$	50,453,781
August-11	1,563	\$	32,852,517	125	\$	125,351,280
September-11	1,890	\$	39,595,860	116	\$	105,956,357
October-11	2,171	\$	45,744,185	211	\$	151,119,984
November-11	2,668	\$	55,919,370	191	\$	157,565,682
December-11	3,774	\$	79,233,958	347	\$	289,176,423
January-12	4,038	\$	84,681,303	196	\$	150,871,525
February-12	5,252	\$	110,315,892	183	\$	149,520,733
March-12	6,424	\$	134,930,472	202	\$	182,840,218
April-12	3,887	\$	81,322,375	127	\$	117,333,827
TOTAL	35,040		735,578,046	1,894		1,606,315,008

- •As of April 2012, there are **41** states that have made payments.
- •580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).
- •Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011.





## **April 2012**

**EHR Incentive Program** 

## **Payment Summary**

	Providers Paid Program - To - Date	Amount Paid 2011 Program Year	Amount Paid 2012 Program Year	Amount Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	56,214	953,388,118	0	\$ 953,388,119
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	49,757	849,339,359	0	\$ 849,339,359
Dentists	47	718,280	0	\$ 718,280
Optometrists	2,339	36,575,687	0	\$ 36,575,687
Podiatrists	2,822	50,266,968	0	\$ 50,266,968
Chiropractors	1,249	16,487,824	0	\$ 16,487,824
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	35,040	689,134,018	46,444,028	\$ 735,578,046
Physicians	26,171	515,613,349	31,896,278	547,509,627
Certified Nurse-Midwives	762	15,427,500	765,000	16,192,500
Dentists	1,856	34,552,500	4,781,250	39,333,750
Nurse Practitioners	5,940	117,314,419	8,695,500	126,009,919
Physicians Assistants	311	6,226,250	306,000	6,532,250
Eligible Hospitals	2,843	2,844,569,163	496,570,880	\$ 3,341,140,043
Medicare Only	87	101,717,402	31,185,352	\$ 132,902,754
Medicare/Medicaid (Medicare Payment)	862	1,231,986,657	369,935,624	\$ 1,601,922,281
Medicaid Only	60	124,888,839	11,483,750	\$ 136,372,589
Medicare/Medicaid (Medicaid Payment)	1,834	1,385,976,265	83,966,154	\$ 1,469,942,419
Total	94,097	4,487,091,299	543,014,908	\$ 5,030,106,208

#### Notes:

- •Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use, and meet the allowable-charges threshold as well as all program requirements to be included in this report.
- •The Medicaid figures include both AIU and MU incentive payments.
- •4,355 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for a total of \$7,827,836.
- •6,846 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for 2011.
- •2,254 unique hospitals that have received an incentive payment.
- •580 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 46 were CAHs).
- •9 Hospitals have received an incentive payment in both Payment Year 1 and Payment Year 2.

Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

- •Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011
- •Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011

